11/16/2017 504645396

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4692116

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PUNIT CHUGH	06/30/2017
BILL CHALEFF	06/30/2017
JOHN FISHER	06/30/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARYAN TWENTY 5 LLC
Street Address:	2272 MONTAUK HIGHWAY
City:	BRIDGE HAMPTON
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11932

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15639132

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)463-0150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: adams@newidea.com THOMAS L. ADAMS Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 120 EAGLE ROCK AVENUE

SUITE 130 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: EAST HANOVER, NEW JERSEY 07936

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GUPCIP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS L. ADAMS	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas L. Adams/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=GUPCIP_Chughassign#page1.tif source=GUPCIP_Chaleffassign#page1.tif source=GUPCIP_Flsherassign#page1.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 044149 FRAME: 0230** 504645396

Appln. No. <u>15639132</u> Filed: June 30, 2017 FILE: GUPCIP (1592)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Punit Chugh, having an address of No. 150 Mulford Avenue, East Hampton, New York 11937, as assignor, have invented certain improvements in Panel and Method for Fabricating, Installing, and Utilizing a Panel, for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me on or about the date of this Assignment and whereas Aryan Twenty 5 LLC, a LLC, of New York, having an office No. 2272 Montauk Highway, Bridge Hampton, New York 11932 Long, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any letters Patent that may be granted therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I. as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and I for myself and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any derivation or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Punit Chugh

Dated: 8/10/2017

Appln. No.<u>15639132</u> Filed. June 30, 2017 FILE: GUPCIP (1592)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Bill Chaleff, having an address of No. 217 Cedar Street, East Hampton, New York 11937, as assignor, have invented certain improvements in Panel and Method for Fabricating, Installing, and Utilizing a Panel, for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me on or about the date of this Assignment and whereas Aryan Twenty 5 LLC, a LLC, of New York, having an office No. 2272 Montauk Highway, Bridge Hampton, New York 11932 Long, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any letters Patent that may be granted therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I. as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and I for myself and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional. continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any derivation or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Bill Chalz

Dated: (0 AUG 2017

Appln. No. <u>15639132</u> Filed: June 30, 2017 FILE: GUPCIP (1592)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, John Fisher, having an address of No. 47 Ninth Street, Ronkonkoma, New York 11779, as assignor, have invented certain improvements in Panel and Method for Fabricating, Installing, and Utilizing a Panel, for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me on or about the date of this Assignment and whereas Aryan Twenty 5 LLC, a LLC, of New York, having an office No. 2272 Montauk, Bridge Hampton, New York 11932 Long, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any letters Patent that may be granted therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and I for myself and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional. continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any derivation or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

John Fisher

RECORDED: 11/16/2017

Dated: 8/10/17

PATENT REEL: 044149 FRAME: 0233